UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

	OMB	APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Mirman Ilya			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Desktop Metal, Inc. [DM]					5.	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner						
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O DESKTOP METAL, INC., 63 3RD AVENUE			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/09/2020						X_Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Marketing Officer						
(Street)			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_Form filed by One Reporting PersonForm filed by More than One Reporting Person					
BURLINGTON, MA 01803 (City) (State) (Zip)															
			<u> </u>						uired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned						
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	2A. Deeme Execution I any (Month/Day		Date, if	Code		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		Ownership of Form:	Beneficial		
					iy/Year)	Coo	le V A	(A) or (D)	l ì	nstr. 3 and 4)		c (Direct (D) (or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
			1 class of securities b	~		L			(D)	1				(111011111)	
Temmaer.	report on a	separate line for each	relass of securities of	, circircia	ily ov	which direc	ily o	Persons	who respon						1474 (9-02)
Derivative	2. Conversion		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	(e.g., p 4. Transac	uts, c	5. Number Derivative	rants r of	uired, Dispo , options, co 6. Date Exe Expiration I	Date	ricially Ovities) 7. Title ar	vned id Amount ying	Derivative	9. Number of Derivative Securities	Owners	
		Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	(e.g., p 4. Transac Code	tion	5. Numbe	r of e (A) ed of	uired, Dispo , options, con 6. Date Exe Expiration I (Month/Day	sed of, or Bene- nvertible secur rcisable and Date	eficially Ovities) 7. Title ar	d Amount ying		Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction	Owners Form of Derivati Security Direct (or Indirects)	hip of Indired Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	(e.g., p 4. Transac Code	tion	5. Number Derivative Securities Acquired or Dispose (D) (Instr. 3, 4	r of e (A) ed of	uired, Dispo , options, con 6. Date Exe Expiration I (Month/Day	sed of, or Beneavertible secur reisable and Date //Year)	7. Title ar	d Amount ying	Derivative Security	Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Owners Form of Derivati Security Direct (or Indire	hip of Indired Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	(e.g., p 4. Transac Code (Instr. 8	tion)	5. Numbe Derivative Securities Acquired or Dispose (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	rants r of e (A) ed of	uired, Dispo , options, con 6. Date Exe Expiration I (Month/Day	sed of, or Beneavertible secur reisable and Date //Year)	7. Title ar of Underl Securities (Instr. 3 a	Amount or Number of Shares	Derivative Security	Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction	Owners Form of Derivati Security Direct (or Indirects)	hip of Indired Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Mirman Ilya C/O DESKTOP METAL, INC. 63 3RD AVENUE BURLINGTON, MA 01803			Chief Marketing Officer			

Signatures

By: /s/ Meg Broderick, Attorney-in-Fact	12/11/2020
Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The stock option vested with respect to 25% of the underlying shares on February 12, 2019 and with respect to the remaining shares in 36 equal monthly installments thereafter.

- Pursuant to the business combination of Trine Acquisition Corp. and Desktop Metal, Inc. ("Old Desktop"), each share of Old Desktop outstanding common and preferred stock were automatically converted into the right to receive shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock based on a 1-to-1.221218442 conversion ratio (the "Conversion Ratio). In addition, each outstanding Old Desktop equity award was automatically converted into a corresponding equity award of the Issuer based on the Conversion Ratio and with the same terms and vesting conditions as the Old Desktop equity awards.
- (3) The stock option vests with respect to 25% of the underlying shares on May 1, 2021 and with respect to the remaining shares in 36 equal monthly installments thereafter.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.